Perioperative Care

Venous Thromboembolism (VTE) Prophylaxis (When Indicated in ALL Patients)

This measure is to be reported each time a surgical procedure with the indications for VTE prophylaxis' is

performed during the reporting period.

Measure description

Percentage of patients aged 18 years and older undergoing
procedures for which VTE prophylaxis is indicated in all patients,
who had an order for Low Molecular Weight Heparin (LMWH),
Low-Dose Unfractionated Heparin (LDUH), adjusted-dose
warfarin, fondaparinux or mechanical prophylaxis to be given
within 24 hours prior to incision time or within 24 hours after
surgery end time

What will you need to report for each patient
undergoing a surgical procedure with the indications
for VTE prophylaxis for this measure?

If you select this measure for reporting, you will report:

m Whether or not there is an order? for VTE prophylaxis to
be given within 24 hours prior to incision time or 24 hours
after surgery end time

What if this process or outcome of care is not
appropriate for your patient?

There may be times when it is not appropriate to order VTE
prophylaxis, due to:

m Medical reasons (eg, not indicated, contraindicated, other
medical reason)

In these cases, you will need to indicate that the medical
reason applies, and specify the reason on the worksheet and
in the medical chart. The office/billing staff will then report
a code with a modifier that represents these valid reasons
(also called exclusions).

IRefer to coding specifications document for list of applicable procedures and codes.

?There must be documentation of order (written order, verbal order, or standing order/protocol) for VTE prophylaxis OR documentation that VTE prophylaxis

was given. Mechanical prophylaxis does not include TED hose.
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Perioperative Care

Venous Thromboembolism (VTE) Prophylaxis (When Indicated in ALL Patients)

PQRI Data Collection Sheet

/ / [J Male [ Female
Patient’s Name Practice Medical Record Number (MRN) Birth Date (mm/dd/yyyy) Gender
National Provider Identifier (NPI) Date of Service

Clinical Information :

Step 1 Is patient eligible for this measure?

Yes No Code Required on Claim Form
Patient is aged 18 years and older. O O Verify date of birth on claim form.
There is a CPT Procedure Code for a surgical procedure O O Refer to coding specifications document for list
with the indications for VTE prophylaxis. of applicable codes.

If No is checked for any of the above, STOP. Do not report
a CPT category Il code.

Step 2 Does patient meet or have an acceptable reason
for not meeting the measure?

Code to be Reported on Line 24D of Paper Claim Form,
VTE Prophylaxis’ Yes No if Yes (or Service Line 24 of Electronic Claim Form)

Ordered or Given O O AQ4A4F

Not ordered or given for the following reason:

e Medical (eg, not indicated, contraindicated, | | 4044F-1P
other medical reason)

Document reason here and in medical chart. If No is checked for all of the above, report
4044F-8P

(Order was not given for venous thromboembolism
[VTE] prophylaxis to be given within 24 hours prior
to incision time or 24 hours after surgery end time,
reason not otherwise specified.)

There must be documentation of order (written order, verbal order, or standing order/protocol) for VTE prophylaxis OR documentation that VTE prophylaxis
was given. Mechanical prophylaxis does not include TED hose.
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Perioperative Care

Venous Thromboembolism (VTE) Prophylaxis (When Indicated in ALL Patients)

Coding Specifications
Codes required to document a surgical procedure for which
VTE prophylaxis is indicated occurred:

A CPT procedure code is required to identify patients to be
included in this measure.

CPT procedure codes

m 22558, 22600, 22612, 22630, 61313, 61510, 61512, 61518,
61548, 61697, 61700, 62230, 63015, 63020, 63047, 63056,
63081, 63267, 63276 (neurological surgery),

m 27125,27130, 27132, 27134, 27137, 27138
(hip reconstruction surgery),

B 27440, 27441, 27442, 27443, 27445, 27446, 27447
(knee reconstruction surgery),

m 50020, 50220, 50225, 50230, 50234, 50236, 50240, 50320,
50340, 50360, 50365, 50370, 50380, 50543, 50545, 50546,
50547, 50548, 50715, 50722, 50725, 50727, 50728, 50760,
50770, 50780, 50782, 50783, 50785, 50800, 50810, 50815,
50820, 50947, 50948, 51550, 51555, 51565, 51570, 51575,
51580, 51585, 51590, 51595, 51596, 51597, 51800, 51820,
51900, 51920, 51925, 51960, 55810, 55812, 55815, 55821,
55831, 55840, 55842, 55845, 55866 (genitourinary surgery),

B 56630, 56631, 56632, 56633, 56634, 56637, 56640, 58200,
58210, 58240, 58285, 58951, 58953, 58954, 58956
(gynecologic surgery),

m 27235,27236, 27244, 27245, 27269 (hip fracture surgery),

19260, 19271, 19272, 19301, 19302, 19303, 19304, 19305,
19306, 19307, 19316, 19318, 19324, 19325, 19328, 19330,
19342, 19350, 19355, 19357, 19361, 19364, 19366, 19367,
19368, 19369, 19370, 19371, 19380, 38100, 38101, 38115,

38120, 38571, 38572, 38700, 38720, 38724, 38740, 38745,
38747, 38760, 38765, 38770, 38780, 39501, 39502, 39503,
39520, 39530, 39531, 39540, 39541, 39545, 39560, 39561,
43020, 43030, 43045, 43100, 43101, 43107, 43108, 43112,
43113, 43116, 43117, 43118, 43121, 43122, 43123, 43124,

43130, 43135, 43280, 43300, 43305, 43310, 43312, 43313,
43314, 43320, 43324, 43325, 43326, 43330, 43331, 43340,
43341, 43350, 43351, 43352, 43360, 43361, 43400, 43401,

43405, 43410, 43415, 43420, 43425, 43496, 43500, 43501,
43502, 43510, 43520, 43605, 43610, 43611, 43620, 43621,
43622, 43631, 43632, 43633, 43634, 43640, 43641, 43644,
43645, 43651, 43652, 43653, 43770, 43771, 43772, 43773,
43774, 43800, 43810, 43820, 43825, 43830, 43832, 43840,
43843, 43845, 43846, 43847, 43848, 43850, 43855, 43860,
43865, 43870, 43880, 43886, 43887, 43888, 44005, 44010,
44020, 44021, 44025, 44050, 44055, 44110, 44111, 44120,
44125, 44126, 44127, 44130, 44140, 44141, 44143, 44144,
44145, 44146, 44147, 44150, 44151, 44155, 44156, 44157,
44158, 44160, 44180, 44186, 44187, 44188, 44202, 44204,
44205, 44206, 44207, 44208, 44210, 44211, 44212, 44227,
44300, 44310, 44312, 44314, 44316, 44320, 44322, 44340,
44345, 44346, 44602, 44603, 44604, 44605, 44615, 44620,
44625, 44626, 44640, 44650, 44660, 44661, 44680, 44700,
44800, 44820, 44850, 44900, 44950, 44960, 44970, 45000,
45020, 45100, 45108, 45110, 45111, 45112, 45113, 45114,
45116, 45119, 45120, 45121, 45123, 45126, 45130, 45135,
45136, 45150, 45160, 45170, 45190, 45395, 45397, 45400,
45402, 45500, 45505, 45550, 45560, 45562, 45563, 45800,
45805, 45820, 45825, 46715, 46716, 46730, 46735, 46740,
46742, 46744, 46746, 46748, 46750, 46751, 46753, 46754,
46760, 46761, 46762, 47010, 47100, 47120, 47122, 47125,
47130, 47135, 47136, 47140, 47141, 47142, 47300, 47350,
47360, 47361, 47362, 47370, 47371, 47380, 47381, 47382,
47400, 47420, 47425, 47460, 47480, 47500, 47505, 47560,
47561, 47562, 47563, 47564, 47570, 47600, 47605, 47610,
47612, 47620, 47630, 47700, 47701, 47711, 47712, 47715,
47720, 47721, 47740, 47741, 47760, 47765, 47780, 47785,
47800, 47801, 47802, 47900, 48000, 48001, 48020, 48100,
48105, 48120, 48140, 48145, 48146, 48148, 48150, 48152,
48153, 48154, 48155, 48500, 48510, 48520, 48540, 48545,
48547, 48548, 48554, 48556, 49000, 49002, 49010, 49020,
49040, 49060, 49203, 49204, 49205, 49215, 49220, 49250,
49255, 49320, 49321, 49322, 49323, 49560, 49561, 49565,
49566, 49570, 50320, 50340, 50360, 50365, 50370, 50380,
60200, 60210, 60212, 60220, 60225, 60240, 60252, 60254,
60260, 60270, 60271, 60280, 60281, 60500, 60502, 60505,
60520, 60521, 60522, 60540, 60545, 60600, 60605, 60650
(general surgery)

continued on next page



Perioperative Care

Venous Thromboembolism (VTE) Prophylaxis (When Indicated in ALL Patients)

continued from previous page

Quality codes for this measure (one of the following for every
eligible patient):

CPT II Code descriptors

(Data Collection sheet should be used to determine appropriate
combination of codes.)

m CPT II 4044F: Documentation that an order was given for
venous thromboembolism (VTE) prophylaxis to be given
within 24 hours prior to incision time or 24 hours after surgery
end time (Note: A single CPT Category II code is provided
for VTE prophylaxis is ordered or VTE prophylaxis is given.
If VTE prophylaxis is given, report 4044F.)

m CPT II 4044F-1P: Documentation of medical reason(s) for
patient not receiving any form of VTE prophylaxis (LMWH,
LDUH, adjusted-dose warfarin, fondaparinux or mechanical
prophylaxis) within 24 hours prior to incision time or 24 hours
after surgery end time

m CPT II 4044F-8P: Order was not given for venous
thromboembolism (VTE) prophylaxis to be given within
24 hours prior to incision time or 24 hours after surgery
end time, reason not otherwise specified

Physician Performance Measures (Measures) and related data specifications, developed by the American Medical Association (AMA) in collaboration with the Physician Consortium for
Performance Improvement (the Consortium) and the National Committee for Quality Assurance (NCQA) pursuant to government sponsorship under subcontract 6205-05-054 with Mathematica
Policy Research, Inc. under contract 500-00-0033 with Centers for Medicare & Medicaid Services.

These performance Measures are not clinical guidelines and do not establish a standard of medical care, and have not been tested for all potential applications.

The Measures, while copyrighted, can be reproduced and distributed, without modification, for noncommercial purposes, e.g., use by health care providers in connection with their practices.
Commercial use is defined as the sale, license, or distribution of the Measures for commercial gain, or incorporation of the Measures into a product or service that is sold, licensed or distributed
for commercial gain. Commercial uses of the Measures require a license agreement between the user and the AMA, (on behalf of the Consortium) or NCQA. Neither the AMA, NCQA, Consortium
nor its members shall be responsible for any use of the Measures.

THE MEASURES AND SPECIFICATIONS ARE PROVIDED “AS IS” WITHOUT WARRANTY OF ANY KIND.
© 2004-6 American Medical Association and National Committee for Quality Assurance. All Rights Reserved.

Limited proprietary coding is contained in the Measure specifications for convenience. Users of the proprietary code sets should obtain all necessary licenses from the owners of these code sets.
The AMA, NCQA, the Consortium and its members disclaim all liability for use or accuracy of any Current Procedural Terminology (CPT®) or other coding contained in the specifications.

CPT® contained in the Measures specifications is copyright 2007 American Medical Association
G codes and associated descriptions included in these Measure specifications are in the public domain.
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